Routing, Protection and Insulation
Heat Shrink Tubing
Protection and insulation of wires and cables
2 www.hellermann.tyton.com 800.537.1512
Heat Shrink Tubing
Heat shrink tubing is an excellent solution for providing strain relief, insulation and protection of wires and
cables. Robust and flexible, a wide range of industries use heat shrink tubing for splice and termination
applications.

Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm ft. m
333-41500 TFN31-3/1 BK 1/8 0.13 3.2 0.039 1.0 0.022 0.55 Black 1000 304.8
333-41501 TFN31-6/2 BK 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.079 2.0 0.026 0.65 Black 1000 304.8
333-41502 TFN31-9/3 BK 3/8 0.38 9.5 0.118 3.0 0.029 0.75 Black 500 152.4
333-41503 TFN31-12/4 BK 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.157 4.0 0.031 0.8 Black 300 91.4
333-41504 TFN31-18/6 BK 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.236 6.0 0.035 0.9 Black 200 61.0
333-41505 TFN31-24/8 BK 1 1.0 25.4 0.315 8.0 0.047 1.2 Black 200 61.0
333-41506 TFN31-39/13 BK 1-1/2 1.5 39.0 0.512 13.0 0.049 1.25 Black 100 30.5
Product Selection
Material Polyolefin, cross linked (POX)
Shrink Ratio 3:1
Longitundinal Change

WT
d
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm (sticks per pack)
333-41507 TFN31-ST-1.5/0.5 BK 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.02 0.5 0.018 0.45 Black 20
333-41508 TFN31-ST-3/1 BK 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.039 1.0 0.022 0.55 Black 20
333-41509 TFN31-ST-4.5/1.5 BK 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.059 1.5 0.024 0.64 Black 20
333-41510 TFN31-ST-6/2 BK 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.079 2.0 0.026 0.65 Black 15
333-41511 TFN31-ST-9/3 BK 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.118 3.0 0.029 0.75 Black 15
333-41512 TFN31-ST-12/4 BK 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.157 4.0 0.031 0.80 Black 10
333-41513 TFN31-ST-18/6 BK 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.236 6.0 0.035 0.90 Black 5
333-41514 TFN31-ST-24/8 BK 1 1.0 25.4 0.315 8.0 0.047 1.20 Black 5
Sticks are individually tagged in a retail box.
Product Selection

d
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm (sticks per box)
318-60150 TAN33-ST-3/1 BK 1/8 0.112 3.0 0.039 1.0 0.039 1.0 Black 20
318-60151 TAN33-ST-4.8/1.5 BK 3/16 0.189 4.8 0.059 1.5 0.039 1.0 Black 20
318-60152 TAN33-ST-6/2 BK 1/4 0.236 6.0 0.079 2.0 0.039 1.0 Black 15
318-60153 TAN33-ST-9/3 BK 3/8 0.354 9.0 0.118 3.0 0.056 1.4 Black 15
318-60154 TAN33-ST-12/4 BK 1/2 0.472 12.0 0.158 4.0 0.063 1.6 Black 10
318-60155 TAN33-ST-19/6 BK 3/4 0.748 19.0 0.236 6.0 0.085 2.15 Black 15
318-60156 TAN33-ST-24/8 BK 1 0.945 24.0 0.315 8.0 0.094 2.4 Black 10
318-60158 TAN33-ST-40/13 BK 1-1/2 1.58 40.0 0.512 13.0 0.094 2.4 Black 6
Sticks are individually tagged in a retail box.
Product Selection
 IMPERIAL TO METRIC CONVERSIONS FOR 3:1 SHRINK RATIO TUBING
in 1/16 5/64 3/32 1/8 3/16 1/4 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 1 11/4 11/2

15
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness Recov-
ered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm ft.
MINI REELS
309-60107 TFN21-1.6/0.8 CL 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 Clear 100 ft
309-60108 TFN21-1.6/0.8 BK 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 Black 100 ft
309-60280 TFN21-1.6/0.8 RD 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 Red 100 ft
309-60281 TFN21-1.6/0.8 BU 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 Blue 100 ft
309-60282 TFN21-1.6/0.8 WH 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 White 100 ft
309-60283 TFN21-1.6/0.8 YE 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 Yellow 100 ft
309-60284 TFN21-1.6/0.8 GN 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 Green 100 ft
309-65111 TFN21-2.4/1.2 CL 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Clear 100 ft
309-65112 TFN21-2.4/1.2 BK 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Black 100 ft
309-60285 TFN21-2.4/1.2 RD 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Red 100 ft
309-60286 TFN21-2.4/1.2 BU 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Blue 100 ft
309-60287 TFN21-2.4/1.2 WH 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 White 100 ft
309-60288 TFN21-2.4/1.2 YE 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Yellow 100 ft
309-60289 TFN21-2.4/1.2 GN 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Green 100 ft
309-65120 TFN21-3.2/1.6 CL 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Clear 100 ft
309-60290 TFN21-3.2/1.6 BK 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Black 100 ft
309-65121 TFN21-3.2/1.6 RD 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Red 100 ft
309-65122 TFN21-3.2/1.6 BU 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Blue 100 ft
309-60291 TFN21-3.2/1.6 WH 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 White 100 ft
309-60292 TFN21-3.2/1.6 YE 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Yellow 100 ft
309-60293 TFN21-3.2/1.6 GN 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Green 100 ft
309-65130 TFN21-4.8/2.4 CL 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Clear 50 ft
309-60294 TFN21-4.8/2.4 BK 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Black 50 ft
309-65131 TFN21-4.8/2.4 RD 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Red 50 ft
309-65132 TFN21-4.8/2.4 BU 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Blue 50 ft
309-60295 TFN21-4.8/2.4 WH 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 White 50 ft

Heat  Shr ink Tubing -  2 :1  Shr ink Rat io
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness Recov-
ered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm ft.
MINI REELS
309-65140 TFN21-6.4/3.2 CL 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Clear 50 ft
309-60298 TFN21 6.4/3.2 BK 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Black 50 ft
309-65141 TFN21-6.4/3.2 RD 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Red 50 ft
309-65142 TFN21-6.4/3.2 BU 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Blue 50 ft
309-60299 TFN21 6.4/3.2 WH 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 White 50 ft
309-60300 TFN21 6.4/3.2 YE 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Yellow 50 ft
309-60301 TFN21 6.4/3.2 GN 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Green 50 ft
309-65150 TFN21-9.5/4.8 CL 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Clear 50 ft
309-60302 TFN21 9.5 /4.8 BK 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Black 50 ft
309-65151 TFN21-9.5/4.8 RD 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Red 50 ft
309-65152 TFN21-9.5/4.8 BU 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Blue 50 ft
309-60303 TFN21 9.5 /4.8 WH 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 White 50 ft
309-60304 TFN21 9.5 /4.8 YE 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Yellow 50 ft
309-60305 TFN21 9.5 /4.8 GN 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Green 50 ft
309-65160 TFN21-12.7/6.4 CL 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Clear 25 ft
309-60306 TRN21 12.7/6.4 BK 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Black 25 ft
309-65161 TFN21-12.7/6.4 RD 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Red 25 ft
309-65162 TFN21-12.7/6.4 BU 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Blue 25 ft
309-60307 TRN21 12.7/6.4 WH 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 White 25 ft
309-60308 TRN21 12.7/6.4 YE 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Yellow 25 ft
309-60309 TRN21 12.7/6.4 GN 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Green 25 ft
309-60310 TFN21 - 16.0/8.0 5/8 0.63 15.9 0.315 8 0.027 0.68 Black 25 ft
309-65170 TFN21-19.1/9.5 CL 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Clear 25 ft
309-60311 TFN21-19.1/9.5 BK 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Black 25 ft
309-65171 TFN21-19.1/9.5 RD 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Red 25 ft
309-65172 TFN21-19.1/9.5 BU 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Blue 25 ft
309-60312 TFN21-19.1/9.5 WH 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 White 25 ft
309-60313 TFN21-19.1/9.5 YE 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Yellow 25 ft
309-60314 TFN21-19.1/9.5 GN 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Green 25 ft
309-65180 TFN21-25.4/12.7 CL 1 1.00 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Clear 25 ft
309-60315 TFN21-25.4 /12.7 BK 1 1.00 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Black 25 ft
309-65181 TFN21-25.4/12.7 RD 1 1.00 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Red 25 ft
309-65182 TFN21-25.4/12.7 BU 1 1.00 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Blue 25 ft
309-60316 TFN21-25.4 /12.7 WH 1 1.00 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 White 25 ft
309-60317 TFN21-25.4 /12.7 YE 1 1.00 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Yellow 25 ft

Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm ft.
BULK REELS
309-60197 TFN21 1.2/0.6 BK 3/64 0.047 1.2 0.024 0.6 0.016 0.4 Black 1000 ft
309-60109 TFN21 1.6/0.8 BK 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.032 0.8 0.016 0.4 Black 1000 ft
309-60118 TFN21 2.4/1.2 BK 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Black 1000 ft
309-65123 TFN21-3.2/1.6 BK 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Black 1000 ft
309-65133 TFN21-4.8/2.4 BK 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Black 1000 ft
309-65143 TFN21-6.4/3.2 BK 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Black 1000 ft
309-65153 TFN21-9.5/4.8 BK 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Black 500 ft
309-65163 TFN21-12.7/6.4 BK 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Black 300 ft
309-65173 TFN21-19.1/9.5 BK 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Black 200 ft
309-65183 TFN21-25.4/12.7 BK 1 1.00 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Black 200 ft
309-60320 TFN21-31.8/15.9 CL 1-1/4 1.25 31.8 0.625 15.9 0.039 1.00 Clear 100 ft
309-60319 TFN21-31.8/15.9 BK 1-1/4 1.25 31.8 0.625 15.9 0.039 1.00 Black 100 ft
309-60321 TFN21-31.8/15.9 RD 1-1/4 1.25 31.8 0.625 15.9 0.039 1.00 Red 100 ft
309-60322 TFN21-31.8/15.9 BU 1-1/4 1.25 31.8 0.625 15.9 0.039 1.00 Blue 100 ft
309-60323 TFN21-31.8/15.9 WH 1-1/4 1.25 31.8 0.625 15.9 0.039 1.00 White 100 ft
309-60324 TFN21-31.8/15.9 YE 1-1/4 1.25 31.8 0.625 15.9 0.039 1.00 Yellow 100 ft
309-60325 TFN21-31.8/15.9 GN 1-1/4 1.25 31.8 0.625 15.9 0.039 1.00 Green 100 ft
309-60326 TFN21-38.1/19.1 CL 1-1/2 1.50 31.8 0.752 19.1 0.039 1.00 Clear 100 ft
309-65192 TFN21-38.1/19.1 BK 1-1/2 1.50 31.8 0.752 19.1 0.039 1.00 Black 100 ft
309-60327 TFN21-38.1/19.1 RD 1-1/2 1.50 31.8 0.752 19.1 0.039 1.00 Red 100 ft
309-60328 TFN21-38.1/19.1 BU 1-1/2 1.50 31.8 0.752 19.1 0.039 1.00 Blue 100 ft
309-60329 TFN21-38.1/19.1 WH 1-1/2 1.50 31.8 0.752 19.1 0.039 1.00 White 100 ft
309-60330 TFN21-38.1/19.1 YE 1-1/2 1.50 31.8 0.752 19.1 0.039 1.00 Yellow 100 ft
309-60331 TFN21-38.1/19.1 GN 1-1/2 1.50 31.8 0.752 19.1 0.039 1.00 Green 100 ft
309-60333 TFN21-50.8/25.4 CL 2 2.00 50.8 1.00 25.4 0.043 1.1 Clear 100 ft
309-60332 TFN21-50.8/25.4 BK 2 2.00 50.8 1.00 25.4 0.043 1.1 Black 100 ft
309-60334 TFN21-50.8/25.4 RD 2 2.00 50.8 1.00 25.4 0.043 1.1 Red 100 ft
309-60335 TFN21-50.8/25.4 BU 2 2.00 50.8 1.00 25.4 0.043 1.1 Blue 100 ft
309-60336 TFN21-50.8/25.4 WH 2 2.00 50.8 1.00 25.4 0.043 1.1 White 100 ft

Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm (sticks per box)
309-65100 TFN21-ST 1.6/0.8 CL 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.016 0.4 Clear 20
309-65101 TFN21-ST 1.6/0.8 BK 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.016 0.4 Black 20
309-65102 TFN21-ST 1.6/0.8 RD 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.016 0.4 Red 20
309-65103 TFN21-ST 1.6/0.8 BU 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.016 0.4 Blue 20
309-65104 TFN21-ST 1.6/0.8 WH 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.016 0.4 White 20
309-65105 TFN21-ST 1.6/0.8 YE 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.016 0.4 Yellow 20
309-65106 TFN21-ST 1.6/0.8 GN 1/16 0.063 1.6 0.031 0.8 0.016 0.4 Green 20
309-65113 TFN21-ST 2.4/1.2 CL 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Clear 20
309-65110 TFN21-ST-2.4/1.2 BK 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Black 20
309-65114 TFN21-ST 2.4/1.2 RD 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Red 20
309-65115 TFN21-ST 2.4/1.2 BU 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Blue 20
309-65116 TFN21-ST 2.4/1.2 WH 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 White 20
309-65117 TFN21-ST 2.4/1.2 YE 3/32 0.094 2.4 0.047 1.2 0.019 0.48 Yellow 20

19
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm (sticks per box)
309-65125 TFN21-ST 3.2/1.6 CL 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Clear 20
309-65124 TFN21-ST-3.2/1.6 BK 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Black 20
309-65126 TFN21-ST 3.2/1.6 RD 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Red 20
309-65127 TFN21-ST 3.2/1.6 BU 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Blue 20
309-65128 TFN21-ST 3.2/1.6 WH 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 White 20
309-65129 TFN21-ST 3.2/1.6 YE 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Yellow 20
309-65195 TFN21-ST 3.2/1.6 GN 1/8 0.125 3.2 0.063 1.6 0.019 0.48 Green 20
309-65135 TFN21-ST 4.8/2.4 CL 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Clear 20
309-65134 TFN21-ST-4.8/2.4 BK 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Black 20
309-65136 TFN21-ST 4.8/2.4 RD 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Red 20
309-65137 TFN21-ST 4.8/2.4 BU 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Blue 20
309-65138 TFN21-ST 4.8/2.4 WH 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 White 20
309-65139 TFN21-ST 4.8/2.4 YE 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Yellow 20
309-65290 TFN21-ST 4.8/2.4 GN 3/16 0.188 4.8 0.094 2.4 0.019 0.48 Green 20
309-65145 TFN21-ST 6.4/3.2 CL 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Clear 15
309-65144 TFN21-ST-6.4/3.2 BK 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Black 15
309-65147 TFN21-ST 6.4/3.2 RD 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Red 15
309-65148 TFN21-ST 6.4/3.2 BU 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Blue 15
309-65149 TFN21-ST 6.4/3.2 WH 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 White 15
309-65291 TFN21-ST 6.4/3.2 YE 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Yellow 15
309-65292 TFN21-ST 6.4/3.2 GN 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Green 15
309-65166 TFN21-ST 12.7/6.4 GNYE 1/4 0.25 6.4 0.125 3.2 0.022 0.56 Green-Yellow 15
309-65155 TFN21-ST 9.5/4.7 CL 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Clear 15
309-65154 TFN21-ST-9.5/4.8 BK 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Black 15
309-65156 TFN21-ST 9.5/4.8 RD 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Red 15
309-65157 TFN21-ST 9.5/4.8 BU 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Blue 15
309-65158 TFN21-ST 9.5/4.8 WH 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 White 15
309-65159 TFN21-ST 9.5/4.8 YE 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Yellow 15
309-65293 TFN21-ST 9.5/4.8 GN 3/8 0.375 9.5 0.188 4.8 0.024 0.62 Green 15
309-65165 TFN21-ST 12.7/6.4 CL 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Clear 10
309-65164 TFN21-ST-12.7/6.4 BK 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Black 10
309-65167 TFN21-ST 12.7/6.4 RD 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Red 10
309-65168 TFN21-ST 12.7/6.4 BU 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Blue 10
309-65169 TFN21-ST 12.7/6.4 WH 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 White 10
309-65294 TFN21-ST 12.7/6.4 YE 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Yellow 10
309-65295 TFN21-ST 12.7/6.4 GN 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Green 10
309-65146 TFN21-ST 6.4/3.2 GNYE 1/2 0.5 12.7 0.25 6.4 0.024 0.62 Green-Yellow 10
309-65175 TFN21-ST 19.1/9.5 CL 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Clear 5
309-65174 TFN21-ST-19.1/9.5 BK 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Black 5
309-65176 TFN21-ST 19.1/9.5 RD 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Red 5
309-65177 TFN21-ST 19.1/9.5 BU 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Blue 5
309-65178 TFN21-ST 19.1/9.5 WH 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 White 5
309-65179 TFN21-ST 19.1/9.5 YE 3/4 0.75 19.1 0.375 9.5 0.027 0.68 Yellow 5

mm 0.8 1.2 1.6 2 2.4 3.2 4.8 6.4 9.5 12.7 15.9 19.1 25.4 31.8 38.1 50.8 76.2 101.6
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm (sticks per box)
309-65280 TFN21-ST 25.4/12.7 CL 1 1.0 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Clear 5
309-65184 TFN21-ST-25.4/12.7 BK 1 1.0 19.1 0.5 12.7 0.027 0.68 Black 5
309-65297 TFN21-ST 25.4/12.7 RD 1 1.0 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Red 5
309-65298 TFN21-ST 25.4/12.7 BU 1 1.0 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Blue 5
309-65299 TFN21-ST 25.4/12.7 WH 1 1.0 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 White 5
309-65300 TFN21-ST 25.4/12.7 YE 1 1.0 25.4 0.5 12.7 0.034 0.87 Yellow 5

WT
d
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm (sticks per box)
323-50010 TREDUX MA47-48ST-12/3 1/2 0.47 12.0 0.118 3.0 0.08 2.0 Black 6
323-50011 TREDUX MA47-48ST-19/6 3/4 0.748 19.0 0.236 6.0 0.09 2.5 Black 10
323-50012 TREDUX MA47-48ST-30/8 1-1/4 1.181 30.0 0.314 8.0 0.09 2.5 Black 6
323-50013 TREDUX MA47-48ST-40/12 1-1/2 1.57 40.0 0.47 12.0 0.09 2.5 Black 4
323-50014 TREDUX MA47-48ST-50/16 2 1.969 50.0 0.62 16.0 0.1 2.7 Black 2
323-50015 TREDUX MA47-48ST-63/19 2-1/2 2.48 63.0 0.75 19.0 0.11 2.8 Black 2
323-50016 TREDUX MA47-48ST-75/22 3 2.95 75.0 0.86 22.0 0.12 3.0 Black 2
323-50017 TREDUX MA47-48ST-95/30 3-3/4 3.74 95.0 1.181 30.0 0.12 3.0 Black 1
Sticks are individually tagged in a retail box.
Product Selection
 IMPERIAL TO METRIC CONVERSIONS FOR 4:1 SHRINK RATIO TUBING
in 1/2 3/4 11/4 11/2 2 21/2 3 3 3/4

Softening Point Adhesive 185° F (85° C)
 Material Data
Part No. Type
Trade
Size
Supplied
Diameter (D)
Recovered
Diameter (d)
Wall Thickness
Recovered (WT)
Color
Package
Quantity
in. in. mm in. mm in. mm (sticks per box)
321-50010 TREDUX HA47-48ST-13/4 1/2 0.512 13.0 0.157 4.0 0.094 2.4 Black 6
321-50011 TREDUX HA47-48ST-19/6 3/4 0.748 19.0 0.236 6.0 0.106 2.7 Black 10
321-50012 TREDUX HA47-48ST-33/8 1-1/4 1.3 33.0 0.315 8.0 0.126 3.2 Black 5
321-50013 TREDUX HA47-48ST-45/12 1-3/4 1.772 45.0 0.472 12.0 0.161 4.1 Black 4
321-50014 TREDUX HA47-48ST-51/16 2 2.008 51.0 0.63 16.0 0.161 4.1 Black 2
321-50015 TREDUX HA47-48ST-68/22 2-3/4 2.677 68.0 0.866 22.0 0.161 4.1 Black 1
321-50016 TREDUX HA47-48ST-85/25 3-1/4 3.346 85.0 1.0 25.4 0.169 4.3 Black 1
Sticks are individually tagged in a retail box.
Product Selection
 IMPERIAL TO METRIC CONVERSIONS FOR 4:1 SHRINK RATIO TUBING
in 1/2 3/4 11/4 13/4 2 23/4 3 1/4